

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 17195/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-04-2025 in WP No. 5673/2023 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay]

THE MUNICIPAL CORPORATION FOR GREATER MUMBAI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAMATA COOPERATIVE HOUSING SOCIETY LTD & ANR. Respondent(s)

IA No. 104721/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Date : 05-05-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

For Petitioner(s) :

Mrs. B. Sunita Rao, AOR
Mr. Siddarth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Divyansh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. The petitioner shall file an
additional affidavit enclosing therewith a
chart disclosing the tax demand(s) raised
between the 2000 and 2010. It shall also be
disclosed whether those demand(s) are *sub
judice*.

2. List on 19.05.2026.

(CHETAN ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(SAPNA BANSAL)
COURT MASTER (NSH)